PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoph Both	04/01/2005
James Diamond	04/01/2005
Governors of Acadia University	04/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musicpath Inc.
Street Address:	15 University Ave.
City:	Wolfville
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	B4P 2R6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	11009984				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028372-0118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Gustafson

Total Attachments: 5

source=28372-118 Assignment to Musicpath#page1.tif source=28372-118 Assignment to Musicpath#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018004 FRAME: 0689

500130669

source=28372-118 Assignment to Musicpath#page3.tif source=28372-118 Assignment to Musicpath#page4.tif source=28372-118 Assignment to Musicpath#page5.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, CHRISTOPH BOTH, whose full post office address is, c/o Acadia University, 15 University Ave., Wolfville, NS, B4P 2R6, JAMES DIAMOND, whose full post office address c/o Acadia University, 15 University Ave., Wolfville, NS, B4P 2R6, and GOVERNORS OF ACADIA UNIVERSITY, a body corporate having its head office at 15 University Ave., Wolfville, NS, B4P 2R6 have made an invention entitled System And Method For Video Assisted Music Instrument Collaboration Over Distance for which an application has been in Canada entitled:

System And Method For Video Assisted Music Instrument Collaboration Over Distance

AND WHEREAS, MUSICPATH INC., a body corporate having its head office at 15 University Ave., Wolfville, NS, B4P 2R6, is desirous of acquiring each of our full right, title and interests in and to the said invention, all convention applications and applications for a patent, to be granted therefor in Canada and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said CHRISTOPH BOTH, JAMES DIAMOND and GOVERNORS OF ACADIA UNIVERSITY hereby sell, assign, and transfer certain of our personal property, being our full right, title and interest in the Invention (as defined below), absolutely, to the said MUSICPATH INC. on the terms as herein provided, and confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said MUSICPATH INC., its successors and assigns, our full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said full right, title and interest in the invention and said patent application in the Canada, and the right to file convention applications, and in and to any and all patents and reissues or continuations thereof, which may be issued for the said invention in Canada and throughout the world, and any and all improvements of the invention and all patents on said improvements in the

Canada and throughout the world, (the "Invention"), to have and to hold for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and,

WE AGREE to do all things reasonably required of us and to execute all instruments submitted to us by MUSICPATH INC., at its own expense, for carrying out the full intent of this agreement.

DATED at Wolfville, Nova Scotia, Canada this 1st day of April, 2005	
// No 1 Bx 1	
Cloud we don't	
CHRISTOPH BOTH	
CHRISTOPHOTH	

DATED at Wolfville, Nova Scotia, Canada this 1st day of April, 2005.

On the Diamond

DATED at Wolfville, Nova Scotia, Canada this 1st day of April, 2005.

GOVERNORS OF ACADIA

UNIVERSITY

Authorized Signing Officer

Name: Dou Bartania

Title: 1110 President coparations

PATENT

REEL: 018004 FRAME: 0692

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I	acknowledge	that I	was	personally	present	and	did	sce	the	above-	named
inventor,	CHRISTOPI	н вот	H, wl	ho is person	ally knov	vn to	me,	duly	exe	cute the	above
Assignm	ent on the date	therein	set f	orth.							

662	_				
Signature of Witness					
I'. CHRISTHOMSON A Barrister of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia					
Name of Witness					
50 Cornwallis Street					
Kentville, Nova Scotia B4N 2E4	_				

Address of Witness

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, **JAMES DIAMOND**, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness
T. CHRISTHOMSON
A Barrister of the Supreme
Court of Nova Scotia

Name of Witness

50 Cornwallis Street

Kentville, Nova Scotia B4N 2E4

Address of Witness

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, GOVERNORS OF ACADIA UNIVERSITY, the authorized signing officer of which is personally known to me, duly execute the above Assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness

I, CHRISTHOMSON A Barrister of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia

Name of Witness

50 Cornwallis Street

Kentville, Nova Scotia B4N 2E#

Address of Witness

J WCADATCTMessopathAssignment-Patents inventor2 wpd

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

EXECUTED at Wolfville, Nova Scotia, Canada this 1^{st} day of April, 2005.

MUISICPATH INC.
By: After
Authorized Signing Officer
Name: Asy Barcanic
Title: Programme
TIME.